


the District schools under the planned approach is intended to ensure safety, cleanliness,
and orderliness for all individuals participating in the learning process.

The basic facility needs of students such as proper lighting, functional roofs, noise
control and well maintained buildings. not only convey the message that we value our
students and teachers but may foster a sense of schoc  pride and community ownership
which may improve attitudes towards learning. The implementation of the Facilities
Master Plan is our first step in that direction.

_F-IC‘FAL IMP AT
Tne tunding source for this project budget is County School Facilities Fund.

RECO] MEM™ATINN
Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 1314-0010 - Authorizing and
approving the Project Budget Increase for the Washington ES Modernization Project in
the amount of $330.000.00, increasing the current amount of $11,112.811.00 to

$11.442.811.00.

ATTACHMENTS

Resolution No. 1314-0010 - Authorizing and approving the Project Budget Increase for
the Washington ES Modernization Project in the amount of $330.000.00, increasing the
current amount of $11,112.811.00 to $11.,442.811.00.

Project
Project Projeet Budget Project Project
Site Measur N Budget Budgel Budget Fotal Project
4 Increase 2 Increase 3 Budget
M Washington £S | Fund 35 06012 | 3748166100 $1.321.150.00] $2.310.000.00 $330,000.00( $11.112,811.00

Modernization

ER: TEW: SMB

g










fashii T | ect
Project Number: 06012 03882
Project Description: Project Budget Increase, Approved Allowance Expenditure Directives versus Project Contingency
Allowance confirm that the P.O. must be increased to cover expenses of “shortfall” between Project Budget and Current
Projected Project Costs ($1,412,811.00 - $11,112,811.00) = $330,000.00 + 10% additional contingency, due to exhausted
District allowance and anticipated Phase 2 Proposed Change Orders, for Unforeseeable scone of work costs, and,

oject
Budget Project Bu t Pre t dgety
Code Budget Description  Original Total Increase I ez ease 3 Total

Cap Exp Over $500

4400 but under threshold  $ - $ - $ - $ _

6105 Site Purchase $ - $ - $ - $ -

6112 Appraisals $ - $ . $ B $ B

6132 Escrow Costs $ - $ - $ . $ R

6160 Surveying Costs $ - $ - $ - $ -

6150 Site Support Costs $ - $ - $ - $ _
Relocation

6145 Assistance $ - $ - $ $ N

6170 Hazardous Waste $ - $ - $ - $ B}

6175 Demolition $ - 3 - $ . $ _

6180 Utility Hookup Fees  § - $ - $ - $ _

6190 Other Site Costs $ - $ - $ R $ R
Architect/Engineerin

6215 g Costs $ - $ - $ _ $ .

6222 DASH Fees $ - $ . $ N $ B

6232 CEDE Fees $ - $ R $ - $ _

6242 Energy Analysis 3 - $ - $ . $

6252 Preliminary Tests $ - $ . $ - $ ~
Other Planning

6262 Costs $ - $ - $ B $ R

6271 Main Construction $ 7.481,661.00 $ 1,321,150.00 $ 2,100,000.00 $ 300,000.00 $ 11,202,811.00
Construction

6272 Management $ - $ _ $ _ $ ~

6274 Other Construction  § - $ - $ - $ .

6276 Moving Expenses $ - $ - $ ; $ _

6278 Interim Housing $ - $ - $ - $ _

6265 Testing % - $ N 3$ ~ $ .

6235 Inspections $ - $ - $ . $ -
Contingency (Budget

6299 Use Only) 3 - $ - $ 210,000.00 $ 30,000.00 % 240,000.00

Furniture and
6410 Equipment
6414 Desktop Computers
6415 Network Equipment
6416 Printers
6417 Video Equipment
6418 Computer Servers
Other Technology
6420 Equipment $ - g . $ . $ R
Totals $ 7.481,661.00 $ 1.321,150.00 § 2,310,000.00 $ 330,000.00 § 11,442,811.00

¥ H P h N
'
LIRSS IS IR R T
T
R R A A A ]
¢ |
® O O O NP
)


















